TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE MEETING Monday, April 23, 2018 7:00 PM

TOWN HALL MEETING ROOM 23-A NORTH MAIN STREET CRANBURY, NEW JERSEY

- 1. Pledge of Allegiance
- 2. Open Public Meetings Act Notice
- 3. Appointment to Fill a Vacancy on the Cranbury Township Committee
- 4. Swearing in of new Township Committee Member
- 5. Roll Call
- 6. Township Committee Minutes of April 9, 2018
- 7. Reports and Communications
 - --Mayor
 - --Members of Committee
 - --Subcommittees
 - --Department Heads (As Needed)
- 8. Follow-up Items
- 9. Agenda Additions/Changes
- 10. Public Comment (For Items on Agenda)
- 11. Ordinances First Reading

<u>CRANBURY TOWNSHIP ORDINANCE # 04-18-08</u> – AN ORDINANCE OF THE TOWNSHIP OF CRANBURY, IN THE COUNTY OF MIDDLESEX, NEW JERSEY, AUTHORIZING THE CONVEYANCE OF PROPERTY TO THE NEW JERSEY TURNPIKE AUTHORITY (Second Reading, Monday, May 14, 2018).

<u>CRANBURY TOWNSHIP ORDINANCE # 03-18-</u>07 - A BOND ORDINANCE PROVIDING FOR VARIOUS CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS OF THE TOWNSHIP OF CRANBURY, IN THE COUNTY OF MIDDLESEX, NEW JERSEY, APPROPRIATING \$717,980 THEREFORE, FUNDING \$166,250 FROM SEWER FAIR SHARE TRUST, RE-APPROPRIATING \$ 164, 499 OBLIGATIONS NOT NEEDED FOR THEIR ORIGINAL PURPOSES IN VARIOUS CAPITAL ORDINANCES, AND AUTHORIZING THE ISSUANCE OF \$351,382 BONDS OR NOTES OF THE TOWNSHIP TO FINANCE PART OF THE COST THEREOF.

- 12. Resolution
 - Consent
 - a). Cranbury Township Resolution # R 04-18-079 Payment of Bills.

TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE MEETING Monday, April 23, 2018 7:00 PM

TOWN HALL MEETING ROOM 23-A NORTH MAIN STREET CRANBURY, NEW JERSEY

12. Resolution

Consent (Continued)

- b). Cranbury Township Resolution # R 04-18-080 Resolution hiring an Administrative Assistant to the Chief of Police at the rate of \$26.02 per hour.
- c). Cranbury Township Resolution # R 04-18-081 Resolution extending a Solid Waste Agreement between Cranbury Township and Middlesex County for a period of one (1) year to 12/31/19 for Recycling.
- 13. Reports from Township Staff and Professionals
 --Administrator's Report
 --Assistant Administrator's Report
- 14. Public Comment
- 15. Mayor's Notes
- 16. Township Committee Members' Notes
- 17. Adjourn.

***Persons with disabilities requiring assistance, please contact Town Hall 24 hours in advance (609) 395-0900, **then the * key, then ext. 234.**